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Parents Circular
2023-2024/195
Supplementary Classes for F5 Students During the Third Term

Dear Parents/Guardians,

To assist Form Five students in achieving pleasing results in the public examination, supplementary
classes have been arranged. The following are dates and times relevant to the supplementary
classes:

Date Time* Time
22 April (Monday) 16:20-17:50 English Language
29 April (Monday) 16:20-17:50 Chinese Language
3 May (Friday) 16:20-17:50 Mathematics
6 May (Monday) 16:20-17:50 Chinese
History/Physics//Biology/Geography
10 May (Friday) 16:20-17:50 History/Chemistry/Tourism and
Hospitality Studies/Economics
13 May (Monday) 16:20-17:50 Chinese Language
20 May (Monday) 16:20-17:50 English Language
24 May (Friday) 16:20-17:50 Mathematics
27 May (Monday) 16:20-17:50 Chinese
History/Physics//Biology/Geography
31 May (Friday) 16:20-17:50 History/Chemistry/Tourism and
Hospitality Studies/Economics

*Supplementary classes may overrun according to the actual situation, but the classes will end no
later than 06:30 PM.

Supplementary classes are an important part of consolidating learning. Except under special
circumstances, the school generally does not accept any requests for leave. We kindly ask parents to
supervise their children to attend classes on time. If a student is absent from supplementary class
due to illness, they must follow the procedures for reporting a sick leave on weekdays; otherwise, it
will be considered an unexcused absence.

Should you have any enquiries, please contact Mr Kam Ho Fai via 2461 1555.
Yours faithfully,

Chan Yuet Ping
Principal
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